IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO
COURTROOM A-502
MAGISTRATE JUDGE MICHAEL J. WATANABE
DOCKET FOR THE WEEK OF:

MAY 02, 2016 through MAY 06, 2016
(As of April 26, 2016)

9:00 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

1:30 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

9:00 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

1:30 p.m.

MONDAY, MAY 02, 2016

15-cv-00758-WYD-MJW  FINAL PRETRIAL CONFERENCE

15-cv-01600-REB-MJIW

15-cv-01775-WIM-MIW

16-cv-00304-MSK-MJIW

14-cv-03056-MJIW

14-cv-02613-MIW

16-cv-00708-RM-MIW

Hynes v. Petkoff

STATUS CONF./SHOW CAUSE HEARING
Lyniuk v. Kontogiannis

FINAL PRETRIAL CONFERENCE
Verlo v. City/County of Denver

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Drollinger v. Network Global Logistics, LLC

STATUS CONFERENCE
Peraza v. Martinez

SHOW CAUSE HEARING
Escobar-Hernandez v. USA

SHOW CAUSE HEARING
Borchik v. CorelLogic

TUESDAY, MAY 03, 2016

15-cv-01058-MJIW

16-cv-00534-MJIJW

15-cv-00710-LTB-MJIW

FINAL PRETRIAL CONFERENCE
Lynn v. Wal-Mart Stores, Inc.

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Tesfamariam v. Pacific Specialty Ins Co

SETTLEMENT CONFERENCE
Hooton v. Wood
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DOCKET FOR THE WEEK OF:
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(As of April 26, 2016)

9:00 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

1:30 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

11:00am

1:30 p.m.

WEDNESDAY. MAY 04, 2016

15-cv-01485-WYD-MJW  STATUS CONFERENCE

14-cv-00418-PAB-MJW

15-cv-00567-PAB-MJW

16-cv-00385-MJW

16-cv-00505-RM-MJIW

16-cv-00236-RM-MIW

16-cv-00595-MIW

** SEALED CASE **

TELEPHONIC STATUS CONFERENCE
United W. Bank v. Banc of Am. Funding Corp.

TELEPHONIC STATUS CONFERENCE
Edwards v. Pilatus Aircraft, Ltd.

STATUS CONFERENCE
Torres v. Olson

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Williamson, Jr v. FCA US LLC

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Kreutzer v. The Home Depot, Inc.

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Huckels v. Safeway, Inc.

THURSDAY, MAY 05, 2016

16-cv-00420-RBJI-MIW

15-cv-01781-RBJ-MIW

07-cv-02503-WIM-MIW

15-cv-02543-JLK-MIW

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Russell v. Fenton & McGarvey Law Firm

SHOW CAUSE HEARING
Allen (Clutts) v. Executive Dir. Of DOC

STATUS CONFERENCE
Stender et al. v. Archstone et al.

EARLY NEUTRAL EVALUATION
USA v. 905 Hallett Circle

FRIDAY, MAY 06, 2016

NO SETTINGS




