IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO COURTROOM A-502

MAGISTRATE JUDGE MICHAEL J. WATANABE

DOCKET FOR THE WEEK OF: MAY 02, 2016 through MAY 06, 2016 (As of April 26, 2016)

MONDAY, MAY 02, 2016

9:00 a.m.	15-cv-00758-WYD-MJW	FINAL PRETRIAL CONFERENCE Hynes v. Petkoff
9:30 a.m.	15-cv-01600-REB-MJW	STATUS CONF./SHOW CAUSE HEARING Lyniuk v. Kontogiannis
10:00 a.m.	15-cv-01775-WJM-MJW	FINAL PRETRIAL CONFERENCE Verlo v. City/County of Denver
10:30 a.m.	16-cv-00304-MSK-MJW	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Drollinger v. Network Global Logistics, LLC
11:00 a.m.	14-cv-03056-MJW	STATUS CONFERENCE Peraza v. Martinez
1:30 p.m.	14-cv-02613-MJW	SHOW CAUSE HEARING Escobar-Hernandez v. USA
2:00 p.m.	16-cv-00708-RM-MJW	SHOW CAUSE HEARING Borchik v. CoreLogic
TUESDAY, MAY 03, 2016		
9:00 a.m.	15-cv-01058-MJW	FINAL PRETRIAL CONFERENCE Lynn v. Wal-Mart Stores, Inc.
9:30 a.m.	16-cv-00534-MJW	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Tesfamariam v. Pacific Specialty Ins Co
1:30 p.m.	15-cv-00710-LTB-MJW	SETTLEMENT CONFERENCE Hooton v. Wood

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO COURTROOM A-502

MAGISTRATE JUDGE MICHAEL J. WATANABE

DOCKET FOR THE WEEK OF: MAY 02, 2016 through MAY 06, 2016 (As of April 26, 2016)

WEDNESDAY. MAY 04, 2016		
9:00 a.m.	15-cv-01485-WYD-MJW	STATUS CONFERENCE ** SEALED CASE **
9:30 a.m.	14-cv-00418-PAB-MJW	TELEPHONIC STATUS CONFERENCE United W. Bank v. Banc of Am. Funding Corp.
10:00 a.m.	15-cv-00567-PAB-MJW	TELEPHONIC STATUS CONFERENCE Edwards v. Pilatus Aircraft, Ltd.
10:30 a.m.	16-cv-00385-MJW	STATUS CONFERENCE Torres v. Olson
11:00 a.m.	16-cv-00505-RM-MJW	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Williamson, Jr v. FCA US LLC
1:30 p.m.	16-cv-00236-RM-MJW	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Kreutzer v. The Home Depot, Inc.
2:00 p.m.	16-cv-00595-MJW	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Huckels v. Safeway, Inc.
THURSDAY, MAY 05, 2016		
9:30 a.m.	16-cv-00420-RBJ-MJW	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Russell v. Fenton & McGarvey Law Firm
10:00 a.m.	15-cv-01781-RBJ-MJW	SHOW CAUSE HEARING Allen (Clutts) v. Executive Dir. Of DOC
11:00am	07-cv-02503-WJM-MJW	STATUS CONFERENCE

FRIDAY, MAY 06, 2016

Stender et al. v. Archstone et al.

EARLY NEUTRAL EVALUATION

USA v. 905 Hallett Circle

NO SETTINGS

1:30 p.m. 15-cv-02543-JLK-MJW